Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Bridgeman	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waubridge Specialty Fabrics, LLC
Street Address:	109 Perry Street
City:	Petersburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6102128
Patent Number:	6696374
Patent Number:	6959855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)343-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8762

Email: lwesolosky@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Baker

Address Line 1: 951 E. Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, E.Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67067.000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Baker

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 018911 FRAME: 0734

500227070

\$120,00

source=RICHMOND-1969971-v1-ASSG Assignment to Waubridge (67067.2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018911 FRAME: 0735

AMENDMENT TO OPERATING AGREEMENT OF WAUBRIDGE SPECIALTY FABRICS LLC

This Amendment to the Operating Agreement of Waubridge Specialty Fabrics, LLC ("Waubridge") is effective August 12, 2004 (the "Effective Date") and is intended to memorialize the parties' agreement to assign William Bridgeman's ("Bridgeman") entire right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property rights to Waubridge as of the Effective Date.

Now therefore, Bridgeman and Waubridge agree that

1. All right, title and interest in and to the below mentioned patents held by Bridgeman on or after the Effective Date to the extent not previously conveyed to Waubridge in their entirety, are hereby conveyed to Waubridge.

U.S. Patent Number 6,102,128 6,696,374 6,959,855 (collectively, the "Patents")

The Patents represent Bridgeman's sole capital contribution to the corporation.

- 2. Bridgeman hereby acknowledges and agrees that he holds no right, title or interest in or to the Patents and acknowledges and agrees that they are the sole property of Waubridge.
- 3. Bridgeman hereby acknowledges and agrees that the intellectual property referred to on Exhibit A of the Operating Agreement of Waubridge Specialty Fabrics, LLC is the Patents.
- 4. Bridgeman hereby agrees to execute any documents or agreements, including patent assignments, as are necessary or appropriate to evidence and complete the transfer of all right, title and interest in the Patents to Waubridge

William Bridgeman William Burgerin Waubridge Specialty Fabrics, LLC

PLB-U EV

40151.000001 RICHMOND 1955346v1

PATENT REEL: 018911 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 02/21/2007